



[Maytag Residential Maytag DG102 Dryer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 05 - FRONT VIEW  
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300588		Not Available	PANEL COVER
2	300589		Not Available	TOP COVER
3	300592		Not Available	HINGE
4	<a href="#">300838</a>			Lint Screen
5	300895	<a href="#">3369903</a>		Dishrack
6	<a href="#">Y301007</a>			Thermostat
7	<a href="#">301023</a>			Lint Screen Retainer
8	301119		Not Available	CABINET WITH HINGES
9	301162		Not Available	SPRINKLER
10	301211		Not Available	BASE FRAME
11	301285		Not Available	GAS VALVE - NATURAL
12	301290		Not Available	ACCESS DOOR
13	301317		Not Available	CONTROL PANEL
14	<a href="#">Y301320</a>			Door Switch----NA
15	301369		Not Available	SHAFT WITH SPIDER
16	301404	<a href="#">12001114</a>		Kit- LP GA

17	Y301414	<a href="#">33301414</a>		Timer
18	301450		Not Available	No.13 WIRE WITH RECEPTACLE TMR
19	<a href="#">301457</a>			Door-White
20	<a href="#">301548</a>			Clamp, Ground Wire
21	301736		Not Available	GROUND WIRE
22	302148		Not Available	No.4 WIRE W/RECEPTACLES GAS
23	302240		Not Available	TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH
24	302242		Not Available	THERMOSTAT HARNESS
25	302243		Not Available	SOURCE WIRE HARNESS
26	302244	<a href="#">Y705823</a>		Module SP
27	<a href="#">Y302278</a>			Motor
28	302521		Not Available	CORD, POWER PART NOT USED-GAS MODELS ONLY
29	302954		Not Available	DRUM W/FELT - PORCELAIN
30	<a href="#">302984</a>			Baffle Assembly - Poly
31	303211		Not Available	BUTTON KIT - 3-1315 & 2240
32	<a href="#">Y303541</a>			Door Latch Bracket Kit
33	<a href="#">Y304585</a>			Timer Motor RPR For 305214 Timer Only
34	310217		Not Available	No Longer Available
35	<a href="#">310219</a>			No.10z Fastener
36	<a href="#">310551</a>			Fastener
37	<a href="#">310557</a>			Washer
38	310579		Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16 INCH
39	Y310632	<a href="#">1163839</a>		Screw
40	310768		Not Available	WASHER
41	310774		Not Available	CABINET TRIM
42	310775		Not Available	TRIM RETAINER
43	<a href="#">Y310780</a>			Strike Button
44	310844	<a href="#">W10068250</a>		Screw
45	310934	<a href="#">22003428</a>		Leg, Adjustable
46	310935		Not Available	FASTENER
47	312231		Not Available	DOOR SEAL
48	<a href="#">Y311017</a>			Retainer Spring
49	311033		Not Available	RUBBER SLEEVE
50	311034	<a href="#">31-1034</a>		M/W Minimanu
51	<a href="#">311036</a>			Nylon Stud
52	<a href="#">311155</a>			Ground Wire And Clamp
53	311298	<a href="#">4391991</a>		Switch-Inf
54	311303		Not Available	RUBBER CAP
55	311353		Not Available	BAG, LINT (DACRON)
56	311387		Not Available	CONTROL KNOB
57	<a href="#">Y311413</a>			Dyalon Washer
58	<a href="#">311414</a>			Latch Bracket
59	<a href="#">311420</a>			Pilot Tube
60	311434	<a href="#">31-1434</a>		Miniman
61	311447		Not Available	KNOB FOR DOOR
62	311448		Not Available	TIMER DIAL
63	Y311499	<a href="#">W10068260</a>		Screw
64	311502		Not Available	BACK FOR CABINET
65	311614		Not Available	SCREW FOR DOOR RECESS

66	311710		Not Available	GAS SYMBOL
67	Y311916	<a href="#">22003781</a>		Screw, Ground Strap
68	Y312060		Not Available	SHIELD FOR SPIDER---C
69	312207		Not Available	TERMINAL COVER
70	<a href="#">210198</a>			Fastener
71	210294	<a href="#">910309</a>		Washer, Mounting Strap
72	<a href="#">210385</a>			Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
73	210442		Not Available	WASHER NYLON
74	<a href="#">210609</a>			Nylon Washer
75	<a href="#">210684</a>			Foot, Adjustable Leg
76	210865		Not Available	FASTENER
77	210879		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 1/2 INCH
78	211114		Not Available	RETAINER FOR TRIM
79	211168	<a href="#">W10139210</a>		Screw, 8-18 X 5/16
80	<a href="#">211196</a>			Acorn Nut
81	211343		Not Available	SPRING FASTENER
82	211586		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 7/8 INCH
83	211587		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 1/4 INCH
84	<a href="#">211739</a>			Screw, Cabinet To Base
85	211970		Not Available	SCREW-TOP COVER TO CABINET
86	212014		Not Available	MEDALLION
87	213077		Not Available	CAP FOR TIMER KNOB
88	053654		Not Available	SCREW, No.5-40 X 3/8
89	054157		Not Available	SCREW, No.10-32 X 1/4
90	<a href="#">Y059128</a>			Standard 4" Vent Kit
91	Y059129	<a href="#">4396007RW</a>		Vent Hood
92	<a href="#">Y059130</a>			Pipe, Venting
93	<a href="#">Y059131</a>			Elbow, Venting
94	059133		Not Available	ALUMINUM WINDOW 4X12X18
95	Y059134			PLATE, ALUM. WINDOW (15``X20``)
96	038766		Not Available	HOLE SAW W/DRILL BIT

